8-24-98

Charles E. Miller
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.

## 09-03-1998

Attorney Docket Number

2270-032

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSION 462

Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231 **D TRADEMARKS** 

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND Hisanobu DOBASHI, Shinji NISHIMURA, Toshinori SONEHARA TELEPHONE CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes X No Address: 20-2, Nishi-Shinjuku 3-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 3. Nature of conveyance: Country (if other than USA): JAPAN **X** Assignment Merger ☐Change of Name Security Agreement Other\_ Execution Date: August 14, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 14, 1998 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Tyes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: 40.00 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. New York, NY 10036 Deposit account number: 09/02/1998 DHGUYEN 00000082 161150 16-1150 01 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Natica (P43,363) f original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

August 24, 1998

2

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

WHE	EREAS, WE, (1) Hisanobu Dobashi; (2) SI	
	(3) Toshinori Sonehara	
ASSIGNORS	S, citizens of	
residing at	c/o NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE	CORPORATION, 20-2, Nishi-Shinjuku
	3-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
	tors of the invention inIC CARD INDICAT:	ING STATE OF USAGE AND SYSTEM THEREFOR
for which we	have executed an application for a Patent of the U	United States
☑ on ☑ eve	en date herewith	(date), or
		, or
and WHEREA	NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND AS, TELEPHONE CORPORATION, ASSIGNEE is	desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest
in, to and und	ler the said invention and the said application:	<i>5</i>
and valuable assigned, tran ASSIGNEE, i invention, and	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby ach asferred and set over, and by these presents do her its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the	ne Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good knowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, reby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said s, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents sues and extensions thereof;
issue all paten	I HEREBY authorize and request the Commission ats or other evidence or forms of industrial proper its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in	ner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to ty protection on the aforesaid application to the said n accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND and that we ha	WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have fi ave not executed, and will not execute, any agree	all right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, ment in conflict herewith.
successors, leg proceeding, sigo oaths, and gen	gal representatives and assigns, any facts known to gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing	we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal ing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful NEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns,
IN TI respective sig	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our natures.	hands and seals the day and year set opposite our
DateAugu	1st 14, 1998 (Jusimobn D	which Hisanobu Dobashi L.S.
	st 14, 1998 Shinyi N	shimura Shinji Nishimura L.S.
•	ist 14, 1998  String Mi  st 14, 1998  String Mi  st 14, 1998  Toshinori	Sonehana Toshinori Sonehara L.S.
Date		L.S.
Date		L.S.

RECORDED: 08/24/1998

REEL: 9413 FRAME: 0485